Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2011 Product Catalog 8-17
8
TRANSFORM
ERS
Distribution Dry Type Transformers
Sentron Power Centers Selection
Bolt-in Breaker Option
The same economical space saving package, NEMA 3R rated enclosure, and UL

Sentron Harmonic Mitigating Transformers (HD1) Selection
Siemens / Speedfax Previous folio: 7-15 Updated by TA 02/04/11
Catalog Number Coding:
Single output (1 secondary) = HD1,
Phase Shift Options: HD1 followed by > (00) or (30) degree.
HMT, 480 Volt Primary 208Y/120 Volt Secondary (3F3)–150C
(standard), 115C and 80C Winding Rise displayed on this page.
HMTs are also available with 480–480Y/277 (3F5), 208–
208Y/120 (3B3), 208–480Y/277 (3B5).
Standard Features Include:
n K-20 Load profile rating.
n DOE 2016 Efficiencies at 35% load.
n (C) Copper windings or Aluminum windings (no suffix code).
n (ES) Electrostatic shield.
n 150 C Winding rise.
 Changes after January 1, 2016: 2 output, 15 & 45 deg Lag &
130 deg C temp rise will no longer be standard. They can be
provided with a special quote from MAP.
kVA
150C (Std)
Rise HMT
Catalog Number
115C
Rise HMT
Catalog Number
80C
Rise HMT
Catalog Number
Secondary Configuration
Enclosure
Style
Optional HMT
ModificationsOutputs Phase Shift
15 3F3Y015CHD100 3F3Y015FCHD100 3F3Y015BCHD100 1 Zero Degree Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G
15 3F3Y015CHD130 3F3Y015FCHD130 3F3Y015BCHD130 1 30 Deg Lagging Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G
30 3F3Y030CHD100 3F3Y030FCHD100 3F3Y030BCHD100 1 Zero Degree Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G
30 3F3Y030CHD130 3F3Y030FCHD130 3F3Y030BCHD130 1 30 Deg Lagging Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G
45 3F3Y045CHD100 3F3Y045FCHD100 3F3Y045BCHD100 1 Zero Degree Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G
45 3F3Y045CHD130 3F3Y045FCHD130 3F3Y045BCHD130 1 30 Deg Lagging Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G
75 3F3Y075CHD100 3F3Y075FCHD100 3F3Y075BCHD100 1 Zero Degree Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G
75 3F3Y075CHD130 3F3Y075FCHD130 3F3Y075BCHD130 1 30 Deg Lagging Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G
112.5 3F3Y112CHD100 3F3Y112FCHD100 3F3Y112BCHD100 1 Zero Degree Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G
112.5 3F3Y112CHD130 3F3Y112FCHD130 3F3Y112BCHD130 1 30 Deg Lagging Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G
150 3F3Y150CHD100 3F3Y150FCHD100 3F3Y150BCHD100 1 Zero Degree Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G
150 3F3Y150CHD130 3F3Y150FCHD130 3F3Y150BCHD130 1 30 Deg Lagging Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G
225 3F3Y225CHD100 3F3Y225FCHD100 3F3Y225BCHD100 1 Zero Degree Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G
225 3F3Y225CHD130 3F3Y225FCHD130 3F3Y225BCHD130 1 30 Deg Lagging Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G
300 3F3Y300CHD100 3F3Y300FCHD100 3F3Y300BCHD100 1 Zero Degree Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G
300 3F3Y300CHD130 3F3Y300FCHD130 3F3Y300BCHD130 1 30 Deg Lagging Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G
500 3F3Y500CHD100 3F3Y500FCHD100 3F3Y500BCHD100 1 Zero Degree Vented C,D,E,F,G
500 3F3Y500CHD130 3F3Y500FCHD130 3F3Y500BCHD130 1 30 Deg Lagging Vented C,D,E,F,G
Optional Modifications Table for HMTs
Thermal Sensors 170° C= (TS7), 185° C= (TS8) or 200° C= (TS0)
G TS7 = 1 sensor center coil
G TS72 = 2 sensors center coil
G TS76 = 6 sensors, (2) on each coil
G TS8 = 1 sensor center coil
G TS82 = 2 sensors center coil
G TS86 = 6 sensors, (2) on each coil
G TS0 = 1 sensor center coil
G TS02 = 2 sensors center coil
G TS06 = 6 sensors, (2) on each coil
Sound Level
A LN3= (3dB below NEMA standard)
B LN5= (5dB below NEMA standard)
Attenuation—Single shield—60dB Common Mode Std.
C ES2= Double shield—80dB Common Mode >
Filtering & Attenuation
E TV= Secondary side TVSS (100kA & 200kA available)